
 

Alachua County, FL     Page 1 of 1 

Alachua County, FL 

 

Agenda Item Summary 

12 SE 1st Street 
Gainesville, Florida 

 
 

 

File #: 24-00218             Agenda Date: 6/11/2024 

 

Agenda Item Name: 

First Amendment to Agreement 13527 with The Griffin Group FL, LLC. 
 
Presenter: 
Gina Peebles, Assistant County Manager, 352.538.8265 
Theodore White, Procurement Manager, 352.374.5202 
 
Description: 
First Amendment to Agreement 13527 with The Griffin Group FL, LLC, for State Lobbyist Services, in 
the amount of $96,000.00, for the County Manager’s Office.  This amendment extends the term 
through September 30, 2026 and increases the amount by $16,000.00 annually. 

 
Recommended Action: 
Approve and authorize the Chair to execute First Amendment to Agreement 13527 with The Griffin 
Group FL, LLC, for State Lobbyist Services, in the amount of $96,000.00. 
 
Prior Board Motions: 
September 27, 2022,  the Board approved the original Agreement 13527 with The Griffin Group FL, 
LLC to provide State Lobbyist Services. Item 22-0795. 
 
Fiscal Note:  
There are sufficient funds in the County Managers budget to cover this increase of $16,000; new 
contract total for lobbying services is $96,000. 
 
Fund 001.17.1700.512.31.00  
 
Strategic Guide: 
All Other Mandatory and Discretionary Services 

 

Background: 
The Board previously approved the original Agreement with The Griffin Group FL, LLC to provide 
State Lobbyist Services.  This First Amendment extends the term of the Agreement through 
September 30, 2026 and increases the cost of the agreement from $80,000.00 to $96,000.00 annually 
to compensate the Contractor for increased costs.   


